
Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

U13 Girls YARR 2020
Pos Time No Runner Cat Club Name

1 08:55 48 Millie McClelland-Brooks U13 Glasgow School of Sport

2 09:02 36 Katy Donnelly U13 Giffnock North AC

3 09:15 71 Olivia Warboys U13 Kilmarnock H&AC

4 09:18 5 Anna Kirk U13 Ayr Seaforth AC

5 09:20 65 Zara Redmond U13 Kilbarchan AAC

6 09:22 26 Megan McKay U13 Edinburgh AC

7 09:25 32 Katie Sandilands U13 Fife AC

8 09:30 4 Iona Stroma Hubbard U13 Ayr Seaforth AC

9 09:34 28 Jessica Taylor U13 Edinburgh AC

10 09:36 6 Sophie McCallum U13 Ayr Seaforth AC

11 09:37 25 Dashka MacDonald U13 Edinburgh AC

12 09:39 56 Charlotte MacPhie U13 Harmeny AC

13 09:40 80 Mia Sokoluk U13 Livingston AC

14 09:43 21 Grace Cook U13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

15 09:45 23 Aimee Anderson U13 East Kilbride AC

16 09:52 29 Katie Hedges U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

17 09:53 81 Race Number 185 U13 Moorfoot Runners

18 09:54 18 Eva Cameron U13 Corstorphine AAC

19 09:54 66 Adele Street U13 Kilbarchan AAC

20 09:56 24 Anna Cruden U13 Edinburgh AC

21 09:57 76 Bethan Kitchin U13 Lasswade AC

22 09:57 51 Ava Beaton U13 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

23 10:01 27 Orlaith Shepherd U13 Edinburgh AC

24 10:03 64 Cara McMinn U13 Kilbarchan AAC

25 10:05 77 Eloise Scott U13 Lasswade AC

26 10:05 42 Hazel O'Donoghue U13 Giffnock North AC

27 10:05 61 Iris Paterson U13 Inverclyde AC

28 10:05 72 Rachel Warboys U13 Kilmarnock H&AC

29 10:08 20 Alice Mourao U13 Corstorphine AAC

30 10:08 96 Ruth Walsh U13 VP-Glasgow AC

31 10:09 33 Jessica Hendry U13 Gala Harriers

32 10:12 68 Libby Henderson U13 Kilmarnock H&AC

33 10:12 9 Hayley Clarke U13 Cambuslang Harriers

34 10:12 57 Natsai Nyabadza U13 Harmeny AC

35 10:15 91 Katie Woods U13 Shettleston Harriers

36 10:17 63 Emma Gribben U13 Kilbarchan AAC

37 10:20 86 Eilidh Hearn U13 Perth Strathtay Harriers

38 10:22 90 Emma Leiper U13 Shettleston Harriers

39 10:24 11 Lucy McGrandle U13 Cambuslang Harriers

40 10:24 47 Amber Wade U13 Giffnock North AC

41 10:30 92 Isla Donnelly U13 VP-Glasgow AC

42 10:31 73 Olivia Mahon U13 Kirkintilloch Olympians

43 10:37 39 Lauren McPherson U13 Giffnock North AC

44 10:38 37 Laurie MacDougall U13 Giffnock North AC

45 10:39 55 Summer Taggart U13 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

46 10:39 46 Amy Vincent U13 Giffnock North AC

47 10:42 53 Erin McEleny U13 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

48 10:42 83 Naideen Dailly U13 North Ayrshire AAC

49 10:42 16 Orla Hodgson U13 Clydesdale Harriers

50 10:47 60 Molly Ferguson U13 Helensburgh AAC

51 10:49 12 Olivia McNicol U13 Cambuslang Harriers

52 10:50 58 Esther Taylor U13 Harmeny AC

53 10:50 38 Caitlin McGeachy U13 Giffnock North AC

54 10:50 94 Ella Sharp U13 VP-Glasgow AC

55 10:50 69 Molly Hunter U13 Kilmarnock H&AC

56 10:50 10 Grace Ferry U13 Cambuslang Harriers

57 11:05 98 Rachel Mcphillips U13 Whitemoss AAC



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

58 11:07 17 Kristie Nicol U13 Clydesdale Harriers

59 11:08 62 Charlotte Clark U13 Kilbarchan AAC

60 11:11 88 Katie Burns U13 Shettleston Harriers

61 11:12 84 Abby Docherty U13 North Ayrshire AAC

62 11:14 52 Maria McCabe U13 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

63 11:20 93 Jessica Donnelly U13 VP-Glasgow AC

64 11:35 43 Lucy O'Donoghue U13 Giffnock North AC

65 11:41 78 Hope Hinchcliffe U13 Livingston AC

66 11:41 15 Lucy Denholm U13 Clydesdale Harriers

67 11:46 67 Mhairi Ballantyne U13 Kilmarnock H&AC

68 11:51 89 Chloe Fox U13 Shettleston Harriers

69 12:31 8 Stephanie Baird U13 Bellahouston Harriers

70 12:57 34 Alice Henderson U13 Garscube Harriers



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

U13 Girls Teams YARR 2020
Position Club Club Cat Club Points Points No Runner Runner Cat Time

1 Ayr Seaforth AC All 22 4 5 Anna Kirk U13 09:18

8 4 Iona Stroma Hubbard U13 09:30

10 6 Sophie McCallum U13 09:36

2 Edinburgh AC All 26 6 26 Megan McKay U13 09:22

9 28 Jessica Taylor U13 09:34

11 25 Dashka MacDonald U13 09:37

3 Kilbarchan AAC All 48 5 65 Zara Redmond U13 09:20

19 66 Adele Street U13 09:54

24 64 Cara McMinn U13 10:03

4 Kilmarnock H&AC All 63 3 71 Olivia Warboys U13 09:15

28 72 Rachel Warboys U13 10:05

32 68 Libby Henderson U13 10:12

5 Giffnock North AC All 68 2 36 Katy Donnelly U13 09:02

26 42 Hazel O'Donoghue U13 10:05

40 47 Amber Wade U13 10:24

6 Harmeny AC All 98 12 56 Charlotte MacPhie U13 09:39

34 57 Natsai Nyabadza U13 10:12

52 58 Esther Taylor U13 10:50

7 Greenock Glenpark Harriers All 114 22 51 Ava Beaton U13 09:57

45 55 Summer Taggart U13 10:39

47 53 Erin McEleny U13 10:42

8 Cambuslang Harriers All 123 33 9 Hayley Clarke U13 10:12



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships
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39 11 Lucy McGrandle U13 10:24

51 12 Olivia McNicol U13 10:49

9 VP-Glasgow AC All 125 30 96 Ruth Walsh U13 10:08

41 92 Isla Donnelly U13 10:30

54 94 Ella Sharp U13 10:50

10 Shettleston Harriers All 133 35 91 Katie Woods U13 10:15

38 90 Emma Leiper U13 10:22

60 88 Katie Burns U13 11:11

11 Clydesdale Harriers All 173 49 16 Orla Hodgson U13 10:42

58 17 Kristie Nicol U13 11:07

66 15 Lucy Denholm U13 11:41



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

U13 Boys YARR 2020
Pos Time No Runner Cat Club Name

1 08:00 176 Oliver Patton U13 Kilbarchan AAC

2 08:01 150 Craig Shennan U13 Giffnock North AC

3 08:11 193 Cormac Daly U13 Shettleston Harriers

4 08:18 146 Alasdair Nugent U13 Giffnock North AC

5 08:29 101 Rhys Crawford U13 Aberdeen AAC

6 08:33 198 Innes Wright U13 Team East Lothian

7 08:37 180 Sam Rice U13 Kilmarnock H&AC

8 08:38 142 Cameron Harris U13 Giffnock North AC

9 08:41 123 Dylan Daunt U13 Edinburgh AC

10 08:47 139 Oliver Bryers U13 Giffnock North AC

11 08:50 182 Rowan Taylor U13 Lasswade AC

12 08:55 143 Oliver MacDonald U13 Giffnock North AC

13 08:58 160 Matthew Holden U13 Harmeny AC

14 08:59 99 Jamie Langley U13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

15 08:59 152 Jack Wallace U13 Giffnock North AC

16 09:01 184 Aaron Smyth U13 Lothian RC

17 09:01 191 Struan Gatherer U13 Perth Strathtay Harriers

18 09:01 135 Robert Nicol U13 Garscube Harriers

19 09:04 281 Kieran Fulton U13 Moorfoot Runners

20 09:05 157 Douglas Campbell U13 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

21 09:05 163 Matthew Gall U13 Helensburgh AAC

22 09:08 177 Harris Priest U13 Kilbarchan AAC

23 09:08 195 Matthew Fox U13 Shettleston Harriers

24 09:08 171 Ryan Fitzpatrick U13 Kilbarchan AAC

25 09:08 167 Oliver Wagstaff U13 Inverclyde AC

26 09:12 199 Irvine Welsh U13 Teviotdale Harriers

27 09:14 197 Andrew Grant U13 Strathearn Harriers

28 09:15 151 Cormac Shiels U13 Giffnock North AC

29 09:18 161 Dan McGuire U13 Harmeny AC

30 09:21 120 Jonathan Hunter U13 East Kilbride AC

31 09:23 148 Mitchell Scott U13 Giffnock North AC

32 09:25 999 Duplicate 12the place 143 U13 Giffnock North AC

33 09:27 173 Lucas Lever U13 Kilbarchan AAC

34 09:30 147 Thomas Reay U13 Giffnock North AC

35 09:30 107 Fraser McIntyre U13 Ayr Seaforth AC

36 09:33 153 Harris Watt U13 Giffnock North AC

37 09:35 127 Matty Fleming U13 Gala Harriers

38 09:37 125 Laurence Ward U13 Edinburgh AC

39 09:38 144 Charlie McAllister U13 Giffnock North AC

40 09:41 174 Ian Macpherson U13 Kilbarchan AAC

41 09:43 183 Ryan Kellock U13 Law & District AAC

42 09:43 105 Alasdair Maclean U13 Ayr Seaforth AC

43 09:46 121 Ryan McNamara U13 East Kilbride AC

44 09:46 196 Archie Watters U13 Springburn Harriers

45 09:46 172 Kirk Gray U13 Kilbarchan AAC

46 09:46 118 Mack Simmons U13 Dunfermline Track & Field AC

47 09:46 189 Harris McNicol U13 North Ayrshire AAC

48 09:51 169 Luis Cameron U13 Kilbarchan AAC

49 09:57 159 Euan Johnson U13 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

50 10:00 178 Andrew Shorts U13 Kilbarchan AAC

51 10:02 133 Callum Mathew U13 Garscube Harriers

52 10:06 145 Jude McGuigan U13 Giffnock North AC

53 10:07 149 Matthew Shaw U13 Giffnock North AC

54 10:10 192 Adam Clifford U13 Shettleston Harriers

55 10:13 119 Dylan Edwards U13 East Kilbride AC

56 10:22 166 Liam Kane U13 Inverclyde AC

57 10:38 200 Steven Cooper U13 Whitemoss AAC



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

58 10:48 109 Christopher Black U13 Cambuslang Harriers

59 10:58 188 Dylan Gee U13 North Ayrshire AAC

60 11:08 116 Lewis Rider U13 Clydesdale Harriers

61 11:18 165 Ben Gerrard U13 Inverclyde AC

62 11:25 181 Andrew Muir U13 Kirkintilloch Olympians

63 12:13 59 Sriram Thiagu Ramanathan U13 Harmeny AC

64 12:24 190 Aiden McWhirter U13 North Ayrshire AAC

65 12:34 114 Ruaraidh King U13 Clydesdale Harriers

66 12:54 115 Jack McNeill U13 Clydesdale Harriers



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

U13 Boys Teams YARR 2020
Position Club Club Cat Club Points Points No Runner Runner Cat Time

1 Giffnock North AC All 14 2 150 Craig Shennan U13 08:01

4 146 Alasdair Nugent U13 08:18

8 142 Cameron Harris U13 08:38

2 Kilbarchan AAC All 47 1 176 Oliver Patton U13 08:00

22 177 Harris Priest U13 09:08

24 171 Ryan Fitzpatrick U13 09:08

3 Shettleston Harriers All 80 3 193 Cormac Daly U13 08:11

23 195 Matthew Fox U13 09:08

54 192 Adam Clifford U13 10:10

4 Harmeny AC All 105 13 160 Matthew Holden U13 08:58

29 161 Dan McGuire U13 09:18

63 59 Sriram Thiagu Ramanathan U13 12:13

5 East Kilbride AC All 128 30 120 Jonathan Hunter U13 09:21

43 121 Ryan McNamara U13 09:46

55 119 Dylan Edwards U13 10:13

6 Inverclyde AC All 142 25 167 Oliver Wagstaff U13 09:08

56 166 Liam Kane U13 10:22

61 165 Ben Gerrard U13 11:18

7 North Ayrshire AAC All 170 47 189 Harris McNicol U13 09:46

59 188 Dylan Gee U13 10:58

64 190 Aiden McWhirter U13 12:24

8 Clydesdale Harriers All 191 60 116 Lewis Rider U13 11:08



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

65 114 Ruaraidh King U13 12:34

66 115 Jack McNeill U13 12:54



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

U15 Girls YARR 2020
Pos Time No Runner Cat Club Name

1 14:38 240 Hannah Ryding U15 Giffnock North AC

2 14:42 244 Valencia Wright U15 Giffnock North AC

3 15:03 229 Isla Thoms U15 Fife AC

4 15:17 219 Katie Johnson U15 Edinburgh AC

5 15:27 230 Isla Paterson U15 Gala Harriers

6 15:28 225 Katie Christie U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

7 15:32 279 Bridget Harley U15 Team East Lothian

8 15:38 253 Anna Cairns U15 Inverness Harriers AAC

9 15:45 270 Jessie Gilchrist U15 Law & District AAC

10 15:53 241 Isla Scott U15 Giffnock North AC

11 16:02 220 Anise Macaulay Orr U15 Edinburgh AC

12 16:07 245 Kirsty Wylie U15 Giffnock North AC

13 16:10 213 Summer Maclean U15 Central AC

14 16:21 224 Roxanne Wright U15 Edinburgh AC

15 16:23 227 Ruby Russell U15 Fife AC

16 16:31 222 Sorcha Shepherd U15 Edinburgh AC

17 16:33 254 Grace MacDonald U15 Inverness Harriers AAC

18 16:45 239 Kate Paul U15 Giffnock North AC

19 16:47 210 Abbie McClue U15 Cambuslang Harriers

20 16:52 235 Esme Dougall U15 Giffnock North AC

21 16:56 263 Ellie Anderson U15 Kilmarnock H&AC

22 17:01 243 Tuscany Wright U15 Giffnock North AC

23 17:10 248 Katie Slimon U15 Glasgow School of Sport

24 17:11 231 Chrissie Francis U15 Garscube Harriers

25 17:12 275 Erin Ellor U15 Shettleston Harriers

26 17:20 226 Erin Hendry U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

27 17:21 252 Mara Duffy U15 Inverness Harriers (IND)

28 17:22 238 Nuala O'Donnell U15 Giffnock North AC

29 17:31 269 Fiona Currie U15 Law & District AAC

30 17:35 256 Abbie Alemu U15 Kilbarchan AAC

31 17:37 228 Esmee Thoms U15 Fife AC

32 17:38 274 Iman Djoudi U15 Shettleston Harriers

33 17:39 215 Ailsa Bagnall U15 Corstorphine AAC

34 17:39 234 Eva Chong U15 Giffnock North AC

35 17:40 232 Ingrid Imrie U15 Garscube Harriers

36 17:48 278 Natasha Myles U15 Strathearn Harriers

37 17:58 257 Ailsa Carrigan U15 Kilbarchan AAC

38 18:04 272 Aoibha Ballard U15 North Ayrshire AAC

39 18:11 211 Eva Ritchie U15 Cambuslang Harriers

40 18:24 280 Olivia Boyle U15 Whitemoss AAC

41 18:44 205 Emma McMillan U15 Ayr Seaforth AC

42 18:47 260 Isla Marshall U15 Kilbarchan AAC

43 18:56 250 Katie Johnson U15 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

44 19:03 247 Emma Kingston U15 Glasgow School of Sport

45 19:05 267 Skye Foster U15 Lasswade AC

46 19:20 221 Keira Mooney U15 Edinburgh AC

47 19:34 276 Jessica Grant U15 Shettleston Harriers

48 20:13 218 Megan Turnbull U15 Dunfermline Track & Field AC

49 20:15 251 Maddie Rooney U15 Helensburgh AAC

50 20:15 258 Kaitlyn Laou U15 Kilbarchan AAC

51 20:25 202 Islay Hubbard U15 Ayr Seaforth AC

52 21:13 214 Polly Anderson U15 Clydesdale Harriers

53 21:42 207 Morvern Crawford U15 Cambuslang Harriers

54 21:49 273 Amy Dickson U15 North Ayrshire AAC



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

U15 Girls Teams YARR 2020
Position Club Club Cat Club Points Points No Runner Runner Cat Time

1 Giffnock North AC All 13 1 240 Hannah Ryding U15 14:38

2 244 Valencia Wright U15 14:42

10 241 Isla Scott U15 15:53

2 Edinburgh AC All 29 4 219 Katie Johnson U15 15:17

11 220 Anise Macaulay Orr U15 16:02

14 224 Roxanne Wright U15 16:21

3 Fife AC All 49 3 229 Isla Thoms U15 15:03

15 227 Ruby Russell U15 16:23

31 228 Esmee Thoms U15 17:37

4 Shettleston Harriers All 104 25 275 Erin Ellor U15 17:12

32 274 Iman Djoudi U15 17:38

47 276 Jessica Grant U15 19:34

5 Kilbarchan AAC All 109 30 256 Abbie Alemu U15 17:35

37 257 Ailsa Carrigan U15 17:58

42 260 Isla Marshall U15 18:47

6 Cambuslang Harriers All 111 19 210 Abbie McClue U15 16:47

39 211 Eva Ritchie U15 18:11

53 207 Morvern Crawford U15 21:42



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

U15 Boys YARR 2020
Pos Time No Runner Cat Club Name

1 13:03 305 Connor Bell U15 Central AC

2 13:04 338 Reuben Macdonald U15 Giffnock North AC

3 13:05 390 Corey Campbell U15 Team East Lothian

4 13:10 393 Conan Harper U15 Teviotdale Harriers

5 13:23 321 Struan Bennet U15 Fife AC

6 13:24 307 Cameron Kerr U15 Central AC

7 13:32 334 Cameron Deverill U15 Giffnock North AC

8 13:35 395 Fraser Gilmour U15 VP-Glasgow AC

9 13:40 348 Tendai Nyabadza U15 Harmeny AC

10 13:41 328 Fergus Currie U15 Garscube Harriers

11 13:53 392 Angus Wright U15 Team East Lothian

12 14:04 335 Cameron Green U15 Giffnock North AC

13 14:06 308 Cameron MacMillan U15 Central AC

14 14:07 292 Hamish McKay U15 Aberdeen AAC

15 14:15 382 Johnny Burns U15 Shettleston Harriers

16 14:16 366 Jonathon Downey U15 Kilmarnock H&AC

17 14:19 300 Zack Haggerty U15 Cambuslang Harriers

18 14:19 290 Kai Crawford U15 Aberdeen AAC

19 14:24 323 Reiss Marshall U15 Fife AC

20 14:25 385 David Woods U15 Shettleston Harriers

21 14:26 397 Jake Speirs U15 VP-Glasgow AC

22 14:27 342 Hugh Shiels U15 Giffnock North AC

23 14:30 369 Jordan Phillips U15 Kilmarnock H&AC

24 14:32 396 Louis Sharp U15 VP-Glasgow AC

25 14:37 350 Alasdair Wallace U15 Harmeny AC

26 14:39 345 Jude Dolan U15 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

27 14:40 291 Dylan Dickie U15 Aberdeen AAC

28 14:41 310 Patrick Milne U15 Corstorphine AAC

29 14:42 304 Lewis Roddis U15 Cambuslang Harriers

30 14:43 306 Euan Docherty U15 Central AC

31 14:46 388 William Armstrong U15 Strathearn Harriers

32 14:46 333 Matthew Cox U15 Giffnock North AC

33 14:53 375 Logan Beagley U15 Livingston AC

34 14:59 372 Gregor Smith U15 Kirkintilloch Olympians

35 15:01 398 Finlay Waters U15 VP-Glasgow AC

36 15:02 354 Tayven Adamson U15 Inverclyde AC

37 15:03 362 Luke Lindsay U15 Kilbarchan AAC

38 15:07 336 Matthew Knak U15 Giffnock North AC

39 15:08 311 Ben Struthers U15 Corstorphine AAC

40 15:10 326 Cameron Rankine U15 Gala Harriers

41 15:15 356 Jonathan Cameron U15 Inverclyde AC

42 15:16 313 Ruairidh Williams U15 Corstorphine AAC

43 15:21 371 Crawford Smith U15 Kirkintilloch Olympians

44 15:24 365 Taylor Cadwell U15 Kilmarnock H&AC

45 15:28 373 Sam Kitchin U15 Lasswade AC

46 15:30 380 Oliver Rodger U15 Pitreavie AAC

47 15:33 399 Lewis Gilchrist U15 0

48 15:36 312 Adam Wetton U15 Corstorphine AAC

49 15:37 303 Finlay Robb U15 Cambuslang Harriers

50 15:40 314 Jack Donald U15 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

51 15:42 361 Jack Kennedy U15 Kilbarchan AAC

52 15:51 325 Archie Hendry U15 Gala Harriers

53 15:55 297 Connor Scobie U15 Ayr Seaforth AC

54 15:57 389 Harris Pagett U15 Strathearn Harriers

55 15:58 499 Glen Griffiths U15 Giffnock North AC

56 16:05 322 Andrew Gourley U15 Fife AC

57 16:06 319 Lewis Moir U15 East Kilbride AC
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58 16:29 337 James Leaf U15 Giffnock North AC

59 16:41 296 Ethan Polson U15 Ayr Seaforth AC

60 16:43 374 Alastair Scott U15 Lasswade AC

61 16:44 339 Innes McPherson U15 Giffnock North AC

62 16:46 394 Robbie Welsh U15 Teviotdale Harriers

63 16:51 318 Sam Hosie U15 East Kilbride AC

64 16:55 383 Ruairidh Campbell U15 Shettleston Harriers

65 16:57 341 Findlay Pryor U15 Giffnock North AC

66 17:02 351 Matthew Cameron U15 Helensburgh AAC

67 17:02 378 Lewis Vick U15 North Ayrshire AAC

68 17:33 316 Sam Simmons U15 Dunfermline Track & Field AC

69 17:49 353 William Scott U15 Helensburgh AAC

70 18:13 343 Josh Scott U15 Glasgow School of Sport

71 18:22 315 James Cuthbert U15 Dunfermline Track & Field AC

72 18:49 320 Lewis Thorpe U15 East Kilbride AC

73 18:52 299 Dean Edmonds U15 Cambuslang Harriers

74 19:02 357 Nathan Harkins U15 Inverclyde AC

75 19:18 386 Cieron Hadfield U15 Springburn Harriers

76 19:20 302 Jonathan O'kane U15 Cambuslang Harriers

77 19:41 309 Daniel Docherty U15 Clydesdale Harriers



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

U15 Boys Teams YARR 2020
Position Club Club Cat Club Points Points No Runner Runner Cat Time

1 Central AC All 20 1 305 Connor Bell U15 13:03

6 307 Cameron Kerr U15 13:24

13 308 Cameron MacMillan U15 14:06

2 Giffnock North AC All 21 2 338 Reuben Macdonald U15 13:04

7 334 Cameron Deverill U15 13:32

12 335 Cameron Green U15 14:04

3 VP-Glasgow AC All 53 8 395 Fraser Gilmour U15 13:35

21 397 Jake Speirs U15 14:26

24 396 Louis Sharp U15 14:32

4 Aberdeen AAC All 59 14 292 Hamish McKay U15 14:07

18 290 Kai Crawford U15 14:19

27 291 Dylan Dickie U15 14:40

5 Fife AC All 79 5 321 Struan Bennet U15 13:23

19 323 Reiss Marshall U15 14:24

55 322 Andrew Gourley U15 16:05

6 Kilmarnock H&AC All 83 16 366 Jonathon Downey U15 14:16

23 369 Jordan Phillips U15 14:30

44 365 Taylor Cadwell U15 15:24

7 Cambuslang Harriers All 94 17 300 Zack Haggerty U15 14:19

29 304 Lewis Roddis U15 14:42

48 303 Finlay Robb U15 15:37

8 Shettleston Harriers All 98 15 382 Johnny Burns U15 14:15
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20 385 David Woods U15 14:25

63 383 Ruairidh Campbell U15 16:55

9 Corstorphine AAC All 109 28 310 Patrick Milne U15 14:41

39 311 Ben Struthers U15 15:08

42 313 Ruairidh Williams U15 15:16

10 Inverclyde AC All 150 36 354 Tayven Adamson U15 15:02

41 356 Jonathan Cameron U15 15:15

73 357 Nathan Harkins U15 19:02

11 East Kilbride AC All 189 56 319 Lewis Moir U15 16:06

62 318 Sam Hosie U15 16:51

71 320 Lewis Thorpe U15 18:49



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

U17 Women YARR 2020
Pos Time No Runner Cat Club Name

1 17:39 415 Hannah Anderson U17 East Kilbride AC

2 17:49 419 Cade Wright U17 Edinburgh AC

3 17:53 428 Julia Cash U17 Giffnock North AC

4 17:58 426 Anya Maclean U17 Garscube Harriers

5 18:08 429 Zoe Flower U17 Giffnock North AC

6 18:12 413 Georgia Ledingham U17 Corstorphine AAC

7 18:15 403 Kirsty Purcell U17 Aberdeen AAC

8 18:18 442 Louise Hastie U17 Kilbarchan AAC

9 18:26 458 Sarah Coutts U17 Pitreavie AAC

10 18:45 455 Niamh Murphy U17 North Ayrshire AAC

11 18:46 420 Tallulah Wright U17 Edinburgh AC

12 18:48 409 Susie Mclaughlin U17 Cambuslang Harriers

13 18:50 422 Jaden Lenny U17 Fife AC

14 18:52 410 Grace Tindall U17 Central AC

15 18:55 411 Mhairi Arnott U17 Corstorphine AAC

16 18:56 440 Abi Hammerman U17 Inverclyde AC

17 19:18 430 Charlie Frew U17 Giffnock North AC

18 19:21 402 Caitlin Purcell U17 Aberdeen AAC

19 19:30 406 Morven Hubbard U17 Ayr Seaforth AC

20 19:40 408 Shona Carey U17 Cambuslang Harriers

21 19:45 423 Libby Smith U17 Fife AC

22 19:51 463 Maisie Ballantyne U17 Teviotdale Harriers

23 20:04 427 Summer McDonald U17 Garscube Harriers

24 20:06 456 Rose Ryan U17 Perth Strathtay Harriers

25 20:09 425 Alexandra Jones U17 Garscube Harriers

26 20:19 431 Miriam Gilbride U17 Giffnock North AC

27 21:08 438 Jennifer Scott U17 Helensburgh AAC

28 21:12 447 Laura Jedrusiak U17 Kilmarnock H&AC

29 21:50 457 Anna Saunders U17 Perth Strathtay Harriers

30 21:58 446 Eilidh Ballantyne U17 Kilmarnock H&AC

31 22:27 461 Nicola Farmer U17 Springburn Harriers

32 22:59 452 Zoe Dunn U17 Livingston AC

33 23:59 416 Emma Livingstone U17 East Kilbride AC



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

U17 Womens Teams YARR 2020
Position Club Club Cat Club Points Points No Runner Runner Cat Time

1 Giffnock North AC All 25 3 428 Julia Cash U17 17:53

5 429 Zoe Flower U17 18:08

17 430 Charlie Frew U17 19:18

2 Garscube Harriers All 52 4 426 Anya Maclean U17 17:58

23 427 Summer McDonald U17 20:04

25 425 Alexandra Jones U17 20:09



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

U17 Men YARR 2020
Pos Time No Runner Cat Club Name

1 15:17 544 Jack Patton U17 Kilbarchan AAC

2 15:25 550 Alastair Marshall U17 Livingston AC

3 15:38 534 Lucas Cairns U17 Inverness Harriers AAC

4 15:38 516 Ben Sandilands U17 Fife AC

5 15:45 543 Harry Lloyd McGill U17 Kilbarchan AAC

6 15:55 560 Cameron Fordyce U17 Unattached

7 15:58 552 Andrew McGill U17 Livingston AC

8 16:14 541 Lewis Hannigan U17 Kilbarchan AAC

9 16:16 538 Angus Smith U17 Inverness Harriers AAC

10 16:17 557 Fergus Reid U17 Springburn Harriers

11 16:20 529 Blayne Wright U17 Giffnock North AC

12 16:26 539 Lewis Barclay U17 Kilbarchan AAC

13 16:32 506 Aaron Grew U17 Cambuslang Harriers

14 16:39 548 Donald Gilchrist U17 Law & District AAC

15 16:40 514 Hamish Anderson U17 East Kilbride AC

16 16:47 526 Ross O'brien U17 Giffnock North AC

17 16:54 509 Sam Grivell U17 Central AC

18 16:57 553 James Grant U17 Perth Strathtay Harriers

19 17:01 504 Michael Black U17 Cambuslang Harriers

20 17:03 549 Fraser Holman U17 Livingston AC

21 17:04 513 Malcolm McLure U17 Dunfermline Track & Field AC

22 17:07 530 Matthew Stewart U17 Glasgow School of Sport

23 17:09 505 Sean Friel U17 Cambuslang Harriers

24 17:15 508 Robbie Woods U17 Cambuslang Harriers

25 17:20 501 Euan Bell U17 Ayr Seaforth AC

26 17:35 536 Euan Rollo U17 Inverness Harriers AAC

27 17:54 559 Robbie Anderson U17 Team East Lothian

28 18:00 512 Tejay Scott U17 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

29 18:09 537 Finlay Rutter U17 Inverness Harriers AAC

30 18:15 540 Robert Gunson U17 Kilbarchan AAC

31 18:22 555 Theo Carter U17 Shettleston Harriers

32 18:49 551 Jonathan Marshall U17 Livingston AC

33 18:54 502 Alexander Crooks U17 Ayr Seaforth AC

34 18:59 528 Charlie Tomkinson U17 Giffnock North AC

35 19:00 535 Finlay Raynor U17 Inverness Harriers AAC

36 20:02 558 Andrew Smith U17 Springburn Harriers

37 21:15 556 Euan Kenny U17 Springburn Harriers



Sunday 15th March 2020

Tru Wealth scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

 Provisional Results Battery Park Greenock

U17 Mens Teams YARR 2020
Position Club Club Cat Club Points Points No Runner Runner Cat Time

1 Kilbarchan AAC All 14 1 544 Jack Patton U17 15:17

5 543 Harry Lloyd McGill U17 15:45

8 541 Lewis Hannigan U17 16:14

2 Livingston AC All 29 2 550 Alastair Marshall U17 15:25

7 552 Andrew McGill U17 15:58

20 549 Fraser Holman U17 17:03

3 Inverness Harriers AAC All 38 3 534 Lucas Cairns U17 15:38

9 538 Angus Smith U17 16:16

26 536 Euan Rollo U17 17:35

4 Cambuslang Harriers All 55 13 506 Aaron Grew U17 16:32

19 504 Michael Black U17 17:01

23 505 Sean Friel U17 17:09

5 Giffnock North AC All 61 11 529 Blayne Wright U17 16:20

16 526 Ross O'brien U17 16:47

34 528 Charlie Tomkinson U17 18:59

6 Springburn Harriers All 83 10 557 Fergus Reid U17 16:17

36 558 Andrew Smith U17 20:02

37 556 Euan Kenny U17 21:15


